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December 2007 - April 2008
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CURRENT CONDITIONSCURRENT CONDITIONS









RUNOFF FORECASTSRUNOFF FORECASTS



Forecasted April-July Runoff
As of April 1st
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Percent of 1971-2000 Average

Gunnison River - near Grand Jct     2,350,000

Ridgway Reservoir Inflow     140,000

North Fork Gunnison River - near Somerset     450,000

Paonia Reservoir Inflow (Mar-Jun)     160,000

Lake Fork Gunnison River - at Gateview     180,000

Tomichi Creek - at Gunnison      125,000

Blue Mesa Reservoir Inflow      1,060,000

Gunnison River - near Gunnison     600,000

East River - at Almont     300,000

Taylor Park Reservoir Inflow     140,000

Site name and    
runoff volume

in acre-feet





Blue Mesa Reservoir
April - July Unregulated Inflow

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600

Unregulated Inflow (1000 AF)

Ti
m

e 
in

flo
w

 is
 e

xc
ee

de
d Based on 1937-2000

DRY

MODERATELY DRY

AVERAGE DRY

AVERAGE WET

MODERATELY WET

WET

427

556

667

911

1073

1060



24 MONTH STUDY24 MONTH STUDY



Unregulated Blue Mesa Inflow
Monthly Average
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Blue Mesa Elevation
End of Month
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Blue Mesa Content
End of Month
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Crystal Release
Monthly Average
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Black Canyon
Monthly Average
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Most Probable
Monthly Average
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NORTH FORK RUNOFFNORTH FORK RUNOFF





North Fork Gunnison Peaks

6/45/285/235/175/14Date of Peak
59005400490044004000CFSD

Somerset: average peak 3,310 cfs between 5/11 & 6/2
10%25%50%75%90%Exceedence Prob.

6/55/295/235/185/14Date of Peak
410360310265230CFSD

Cedaredge: average peak 210 cfs between 5/3 & 6/8

6/45/285/235/175/14Date of Peak
87508000720065006000CFSD

Delta (minus flow from Crystal):

www.cbrfc.noaa.gov/product/peak/peak.cgi





DAILY RUNOFF OPERATIONSDAILY RUNOFF OPERATIONS
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